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11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

Position Other Positions Held

City Manager

City Manager
Police Sergeant
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Director Of Finance
Police Officer Il
Police Chief

Community Development
Director

Police Officer Il

Administrative Services Director
Public Works Director

Utilities Superintendent Il
Police Officer Il

Police Officer Il

Public Works Superintendent
Police Officer Il

Police Sergeant

Police Sergeant

Records & Communications
Supervisor

City Engineer
Police Sergeant
Police Lieutenant
Police Officer |
Police Officer Il
Police Officer Il
Police Sergeant
Police Officer Il

City

Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport

Clearlake
Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake

Clearlake

Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport

Clearlake

Department

Administration
Administration
Police

Police

Police

Finance

Police

Police Department

Community
Development

Police
Administration
Public Works
Public Works
Police Department
Police

Public Works
Police

Police

Police

Police

Administration
Police

Police Department
Police Department
Police

Police

Police Department

Police

Total Wages

$127,334
$123,135
$116,741
$108,322
$104,704
$102,856
$102,051

$99,653

$99,566

$93,825
$91,945
$91,831
$90,980
$88,059
$86,924
$85,731
$85,379
$85,060
$84,898
$84,410

$83,231
$82,137
$81,327
$80,256
$78,519
$76,544
$74,832
$74,780

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution

$18,915
$36,148
$24,804
$30,180
$54,439

$5,791
$14,116
$37,239
$15,828

$13,206
$29,799
$43,321
$13,182
$24,979
$33,497
$29,214
$11,123
$11,674
$36,167

$9,127

$8,328
$29,798
$33,050
$28,803

$6,930
$27,884
$25,324
$14,384



29.
30.
31.
32.

33.
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,

46.
47.
48.
49.

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

Administrative Assistant City Clerk
Police Officer Il
Emc Supervisor

Chief Building Official

Finance Director
Public Works Foreman
Compliance Officer |
Police Officer Il

Police Dispatcher
Public Works Director
Maintenance Worker I
Police Officer |

Police Officer Il
Finance Specialist
Water Operations Supervisor
Police Officer Il

Associate Planner

Police Sergeant
Police Officer Il
Wastewater Systems Supervisor

Code Enforcement
Supervisor

Building Inspector, Chief

Police Officer |

Lead Maintenance Worker
Senior Maintenance Worker
Police Officer Il

Police Records Supervisor
Animal Control Officer
Accounting Technician

Senior Maintenance Worker

Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport

Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake

Lakeport

Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport

Clearlake

Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport

Clearlake

Administration
Police
Public Works

Community
Development

Finance
Public Works
Public Works
Police

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Police Department
Police
Finance
Public Works
Police

Community
Development

Police Department
Police

Public Works
Public Works

Police Department
Public Works
Public Works
Police

Police Department
Police

Finance

Public Works

$74,591
$74,009
$73,938
$73,600

$71,223
$70,844
$66,741
$66,175
$65,761
$65,065
$62,614
$62,134
$62,129
$60,090
$60,020
$58,761
$57,938

$57,912
$57,103
$56,199
$52,535

$52,492
$52,463
$51,308
$50,629
$49,946
$49,375
$48,504
$47,751

$37,461

$5,643
$19,706
$21,471

$20,820
$20,634
$20,996
$27,472
$18,640

$5,798
$19,290
$12,239
$12,394
$13,243
$10,270
$21,082
$11,236

$13,879
$26,862
$12,778
$14,291

$12,126
$21,971
$5,385
$9,488
$12,436
$2,451
$16,354
$2,227



58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

Maintenance Worker I

Wastewater Systems Operator |

Police Officer Il

Planner |, Assistant

Support Services Technician
Parks Leadworker

Police Officer |

Deputy City Clerk

Grants Technician
Administrative Specialist Il
Police Dispatcher

Code Enforcement Officer
Account Clerk

Account Clerk

Parks Maintenance Worker |
Police Dispatcher

Financial Services Specialist |

Administrative Specialist |

Police Officer |

Code Enforcement Officer
Police Officer |
Maintenance Worker |
Parks Maintenance Worker |
Interim Finance Director
Maintenance Worker |
Maintenance Worker Il
Water Systems Operator |
Police Officer Il

Mechanic (Part-Time)
Police Officer Il

Account Clerk

Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport

Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake

Lakeport

Public Works
Public Works
Police

Public Works
Police

Public Works
Police Department
Administration
Finance

Public Works
Police
Administration
Finance
Finance

Public Works
Police

Finance

Community
Development

Police Department
Administration
Police Department
Public Works
Public Works
Finance

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Police Department
Public Works
Police

Finance

$45,396
$44,926
$44,503
$43,861
$43,171
$41,053
$40,555
$40,073
$39,081
$37,828
$37,709
$36,359
$35,787
$35,539
$35,359
$34,961
$34,284
$34,205

$32,932
$32,557
$31,453
$30,875
$30,702
$30,513
$29,693
$29,428
$29,310
$27,995
$26,856
$26,601
$26,516

$25,115
$6,054
$21,188
$13,160
$20,275
$17,060
$7,509
$8,435
$13,637
$13,481
$11,044
$1,755
$12,493
$10,121
$9,579
$8,864
$8,982
$13,876

$7,311
$10,009
$6,344
$9,462
$9,496
$8,375
$16,187
$25,713
$5,042
$18,238
$1,736
$32,704
$7,876



89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

98.
99.
100.

Police Officer |

Maintenance Worker |

Police Investigator P/T

Code Enforcement Technician
Police Dispatcher

Police Officer Il

Police Officer |

Records Assistant

Property And Evidence
Technician

Maintenance Worker, Part Time
Maintenance Worker I

Water Systems Operator

Lakeport
Lakeport
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Clearlake
Lakeport
Lakeport
Lakeport

Clearlake
Clearlake

Lakeport

Police Department
Public Works
Police
Administration
Police

Police

Police Department
Police Department

Police Department

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

$25,400
$23,998
$23,642
$23,269
$23,124
$23,017
$21,289
$20,389
$19,194

$16,075
$15,883
$14,111

$5,045
$6,871
$0
$21,577
$1,173
$5,909
$6,685
$2,239
$1,916

$0
$132
$9,174



