	Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	City Manager		Lakeport	Administration	\$127,334	\$18,915
2.	City Manager		Clearlake	Administration	\$123,135	\$36,148
3.	Police Sergeant		Clearlake	Police	\$116,741	\$24,804
4.	Police Sergeant		Clearlake	Police	\$108,322	\$30,180
5.	Police Lieutenant		Clearlake	Police	\$104,704	\$54,439
6.	Director Of Finance		Clearlake	Finance	\$102,856	\$5,791
7.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$102,051	\$14,116
8.	Police Chief		Lakeport	Police Department	\$99,653	\$37,239
9.	Community Development Director		Lakeport	Community Development	\$99,566	\$15,828
10.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$93,825	\$13,206
11.	Administrative Services Director		Lakeport	Administration	\$91,945	\$29,799
12.	Public Works Director		Clearlake	Public Works	\$91,831	\$43,321
13.	Utilities Superintendent II		Lakeport	Public Works	\$90,980	\$13,182
14.	Police Officer III		Lakeport	Police Department	\$88,059	\$24,979
15.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$86,924	\$33,497
16.	Public Works Superintendent		Lakeport	Public Works	\$85,731	\$29,214
17.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$85,379	\$11,123
18.	Police Sergeant		Clearlake	Police	\$85,060	\$11,674
19.	Police Sergeant		Clearlake	Police	\$84,898	\$36,167
20.	Records & Communications Supervisor		Clearlake	Police	\$84,410	\$9,127
21.	City Engineer		Clearlake	Administration	\$83,231	\$8,328
22.	Police Sergeant		Clearlake	Police	\$82,137	\$29,798
23.	Police Lieutenant		Lakeport	Police Department	\$81,327	\$33,050
24.	Police Officer I		Lakeport	Police Department	\$80,256	\$28,803
25.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$78,519	\$6,930
26.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$76,544	\$27,884
27.	Police Sergeant		Lakeport	Police Department	\$74,832	\$25,324
28.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$74,780	\$14,384

29.	Administrative Assistant	City Clerk	Clearlake	Administration	\$74,591	\$37,461
30.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$74,009	\$5,643
31.	Emc Supervisor		Lakeport	Public Works	\$73,938	\$19,706
32.	Chief Building Official		Lakeport	Community Development	\$73,600	\$21,471
33.	Finance Director		Lakeport	Finance	\$71,223	\$20,820
34.	Public Works Foreman		Lakeport	Public Works	\$70,844	\$20,634
35.	Compliance Officer I		Lakeport	Public Works	\$66,741	\$20,996
36.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$66,175	\$27,472
37.	Police Dispatcher		Clearlake	Police	\$65,761	\$18,640
38.	Public Works Director		Lakeport	Public Works	\$65,065	\$5,798
39.	Maintenance Worker II		Lakeport	Public Works	\$62,614	\$19,290
40.	Police Officer I		Lakeport	Police Department	\$62,134	\$12,239
41.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$62,129	\$12,394
42.	Finance Specialist		Lakeport	Finance	\$60,090	\$13,243
43.	Water Operations Supervisor		Lakeport	Public Works	\$60,020	\$10,270
44.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$58,761	\$21,082
45.	Associate Planner		Lakeport	Community Development	\$57,938	\$11,236
46.	Police Sergeant		Lakeport	Police Department	\$57,912	\$13,879
47.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$57,103	\$26,862
48.	Wastewater Systems Supervisor		Lakeport	Public Works	\$56,199	\$12,778
49.	Building Inspector, Chief	Code Enforcement Supervisor	Clearlake	Public Works	\$52,535	\$14,291
50.	Police Officer I		Lakeport	Police Department	\$52,492	\$12,126
51.	Lead Maintenance Worker		Clearlake	Public Works	\$52,463	\$21,971
52.	Senior Maintenance Worker		Clearlake	Public Works	\$51,308	\$5,385
53.	Police Officer II		Clearlake	Police	\$50,629	\$9,488
54.	Police Records Supervisor		Lakeport	Police Department	\$49,946	\$12,436
55.	Animal Control Officer		Clearlake	Police	\$49,375	\$2,451
56.	Accounting Technician		Lakeport	Finance	\$48,504	\$16,354
57.	Senior Maintenance Worker		Clearlake	Public Works	\$47,751	\$2,227

58.	Maintenance Worker II	Lakeport	Public Works	\$45,396	\$25,115
59.	Wastewater Systems Operator I	Lakeport	Public Works	\$44,926	\$6,054
60.	Police Officer II	Clearlake	Police	\$44,503	\$21,188
61.	Planner I, Assistant	Clearlake	Public Works	\$43,861	\$13,160
62.	Support Services Technician	Clearlake	Police	\$43,171	\$20,275
63.	Parks Leadworker	Lakeport	Public Works	\$41,053	\$17,060
64.	Police Officer I	Lakeport	Police Department	\$40,555	\$7,509
65.	Deputy City Clerk	Lakeport	Administration	\$40,073	\$8,435
66.	Grants Technician	Clearlake	Finance	\$39,081	\$13,637
67.	Administrative Specialist II	Lakeport	Public Works	\$37,828	\$13,481
68.	Police Dispatcher	Clearlake	Police	\$37,709	\$11,044
69.	Code Enforcement Officer	Clearlake	Administration	\$36,359	\$1,755
70.	Account Clerk	Clearlake	Finance	\$35,787	\$12,493
71.	Account Clerk	Clearlake	Finance	\$35,539	\$10,121
72.	Parks Maintenance Worker I	Lakeport	Public Works	\$35,359	\$9,579
73.	Police Dispatcher	Clearlake	Police	\$34,961	\$8,864
74.	Financial Services Specialist I	Lakeport	Finance	\$34,284	\$8,982
75.	Administrative Specialist I	Lakeport	Community Development	\$34,205	\$13,876
76.	Police Officer I	Lakeport	Police Department	\$32,932	\$7,311
77.	Code Enforcement Officer	Clearlake	Administration	\$32,557	\$10,009
78.	Police Officer I	Lakeport	Police Department	\$31,453	\$6,344
79.	Maintenance Worker I	Lakeport	Public Works	\$30,875	\$9,462
80.	Parks Maintenance Worker I	Lakeport	Public Works	\$30,702	\$9,496
81.	Interim Finance Director	Lakeport	Finance	\$30,513	\$8,375
82.	Maintenance Worker I	Lakeport	Public Works	\$29,693	\$16,187
83.	Maintenance Worker III	Clearlake	Public Works	\$29,428	\$25,713
84.	Water Systems Operator II	Lakeport	Public Works	\$29,310	\$5,042
85.	Police Officer III	Lakeport	Police Department	\$27,995	\$18,238
86.	Mechanic (Part-Time)	Lakeport	Public Works	\$26,856	\$1,736
87.	Police Officer II	Clearlake	Police	\$26,601	\$32,704
88.	Account Clerk	Lakeport	Finance	\$26,516	\$7,876

89.	Police Officer I	Lakeport	Police Department	\$25,400	\$5,045
90.	Maintenance Worker I	Lakeport	Public Works	\$23,998	\$6,871
91.	Police Investigator P/T	Clearlake	Police	\$23,642	\$0
92.	Code Enforcement Technician	Clearlake	Administration	\$23,269	\$21,577
93.	Police Dispatcher	Clearlake	Police	\$23,124	\$1,173
94.	Police Officer II	Clearlake	Police	\$23,017	\$5,909
95.	Police Officer I	Lakeport	Police Department	\$21,289	\$6,685
96.	Records Assistant	Lakeport	Police Department	\$20,389	\$2,239
97.	Property And Evidence Technician	Lakeport	Police Department	\$19,194	\$1,916
98.	Maintenance Worker, Part Time	Clearlake	Public Works	\$16,075	\$0
99.	Maintenance Worker II	Clearlake	Public Works	\$15,883	\$132
100.	Water Systems Operator	Lakeport	Public Works	\$14,111	\$9,174